Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2014

135,208
135,573
270,781

March
2013

134,329
131,959
266,288

4,699,610 4,242,379
4,479,679 5,799,390
9,179,289 10,041,769

106,013
59,099
165,112

39,214
49,855
89,069

4,805,623 4,281,593
4,538,778 5,849,245
9,344,401 10,130,838

2,692
2,631
1,815

618
7,756

2,500
3,191
2,184

689
8,564

% Change

0.65%
2.74%
1.69%

10.78%
-22.76%
-8.59%

170.34%
18.54%
85.38%

12.24%
-22.40%
-71.76%

7.68%
-17.55%
-16.90%
-10.30%

-9.43%

Calendar Year to Date
2014 2013

349,880
349,110
698,990

354,533
352,153
706,686

13,750,086 12,299,132
13,109,514 17,216,964
26,859,600 29,516,096

246,640
165,704
412,344

114,478
142,169
256,647

13,996,726 12,413,610
13,275,218 17,359,133
27,271,944 29,772,743

7,144
7,249
5,612
1.580

21,585

6,957
8,951
5,834
1.865
23,607

% Change

-1.31%
-0.86%
-1.09%

11.80%
-23.86%
-9.00%

115.45%
16.55%
60.67%

12.75%
-23.53%
-8.40%

2.69%
-19.01%
-3.81%
-15.28%
-8.57%

Fiscal Year to Date
2014 2013

1,176,602

1,163,911

2,340,513

1,162,892
1,153,187
2,316,079

42,231,078 36,153,326
42,334,231 49,169,235
84,565,309 85,322,561

805,570
682,575
1,488,145

149,890
202,138
352,028

43,036,648 36,303,216
43,016,806 49,371,373
86,053,454 85,674,589

23,158
25,109
17,464

4.273
70,004

19,949
28,371
18,634

4,662
71,616

% Change

1.18%
0.93%
1.05%

16.81%
-13.90%
-0.89%

437.44%
237.68%
322.73%

18.55%
-12.87%
0.44%

16.09%
-11.50%
-6.28%
-8.34%
-2.25%




