RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		March			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2014	2013	% Change		2014	2013	% Change		2014	2013	% Change	
Passengers												
Enplane	d 135,208	134,329	0.65%		349,880	354,533	-1.31%		1,176,602	1,162,892	1.18%	
Deplane	d <u>135,573</u>	<u>131,959</u>	2.74%		<u>349,110</u>	<u>352,153</u>	-0.86%		<u>1,163,911</u>	<u>1,153,187</u>	0.93%	
Tot	al 270,781	266,288	1.69%		698,990	706,686	-1.09%		2,340,513	2,316,079	1.05%	
Freight (in pounds)												
Enplane	d 4,699,610	4,242,379	10.78%		13,750,086	12,299,132	11.80%		42,231,078	36,153,326	16.81%	
Deplane	d <u>4,479,679</u>	<u>5,799,390</u>	-22.76%		<u>13,109,514</u>	<u>17,216,964</u>	-23.86%		<u>42,334,231</u>	<u>49,169,235</u>	-13.90%	
Tot	al 9,179,289	10,041,769	-8.59%		26,859,600	29,516,096	-9.00%		84,565,309	85,322,561	-0.89%	
Mail (in pounds)												
Enplane	d 106,013	39,214	170.34%		246,640	114,478	115.45%		805,570	149,890	437.44%	
Deplane	d <u>59,099</u>	<u>49,855</u>	18.54%		<u>165,704</u>	<u>142,169</u>	16.55%		<u>682,575</u>	<u>202,138</u>	237.68%	
Tot	al 165,112	89,069	85.38%		412,344	256,647	60.67%		1,488,145	352,028	322.73%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)												
Enplane	d 4,805,623	4,281,593	12.24%		13,996,726	12,413,610	12.75%		43,036,648	36,303,216	18.55%	
Deplane		<u>5,849,245</u>	-22.40%		<u>13,275,218</u>	<u>17,359,133</u>	-23.53%		<u>43,016,806</u>	<u>49,371,373</u>	-12.87%	
Tot	al 9,344,401	10,130,838	-7.76%		27,271,944	29,772,743	-8.40%		86,053,454	85,674,589	0.44%	
Aircraft Operations												
Air Carrie	,	2,500	7.68%		7,144	6,957	2.69%		23,158	19,949	16.09%	
Air Ta	· ·	3,191	-17.55%		7,249	8,951	-19.01%		25,109	28,371	-11.50%	
General Aviatio	,	2,184	-16.90%		5,612	5,834	-3.81%		17,464	18,634	-6.28%	
Milita	-	<u>689</u>	-10.30%		<u>1,580</u>	<u>1,865</u>	-15.28%		<u>4,273</u>	<u>4,662</u>	-8.34%	
Tota	il 7,756	8,564	-9.43%		21,585	23,607	-8.57%		70,004	71,616	-2.25%	